### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI93933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2023

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hytrust, Inc.	03/30/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Entrust Corporation
Street Address:	1187 Park Place
City:	Shakopee
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55379

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8539589
Patent Number:	9262281
Patent Number:	9781165
Patent Number:	9699155
Patent Number:	8166552
Patent Number:	9785518
Patent Number:	9300640
Patent Number:	8832784
Patent Number:	10033756
Patent Number:	9734349
Patent Number:	9578066
Patent Number:	10402206
Patent Number:	9736188
Patent Number:	10061658
Patent Number:	8555377
Patent Number:	8336079
Patent Number:	10089192
Patent Number:	10102079
Patent Number:	9053339

PATENT REEL: 066806 FRAME: 0262

508443081

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9213706
Patent Number:	8065714
Patent Number:	9450940
Patent Number:	8966578
Patent Number:	9817675
Patent Number:	11068280
Application Number:	14828942
Application Number:	14975589
Application Number:	14829046
Application Number:	15451674
Application Number:	15018478
Patent Number:	8849764

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123364631

Email: anemecek@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Andrew Nemecek
Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nemecek
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Nemecek
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HyTrust into Entrust Corporation\_April 1, 2023 - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=HyTrust into Entrust Corporation\_April 1, 2023 - DE - Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066806 FRAME: 0263

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HYTRUST, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ENTRUST CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ENTRUST CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 1:27
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2023 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND STATE OF THE S

Authentication: 203053589

Date: 03-31-23

705421 8100M SR# 20231224159

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST**: The name of the surviving corporation is Entrust Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**SECOND**: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is Entrust Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation at the time of merger shall remain its Certificate of Incorporation after the merger.

**FIFTH:** The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 shares common stock par value \$0.01.

**SIXTH:** The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2023 at 12:01 AM Delaware time.

**SEVENTH**: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1187 Park Place, Shakopee, MN 55379, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

**EIGHTH**: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 30th day of March, 2023.

Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:27 PM 03/30/2023
FILED 01:27 PM 03/30/2023
SR 20231224159 - File Number 705421

RECORDED: 03/18/2024

PATENT REEL: 066806 FRAME: 0265